
Rank

Open

Score Player of the Year Points

Tyler KausHagen 500.001 75-69--144

Brian Barth 300.002 78-67--145

Jim Kemp 190.003 72-74--146

Bob Mathers 115.00T4 69-78--147

Jerry Halfacre 115.0076-71--147

Matt Johnson 115.0073-74--147

Burton Chesterfield 87.50T7 73-77--150

Chuck Woolly 87.5077-73--150

Mike Riley 80.009 73-78--151

Tim Sanders 75.0010 76-78--154

Brian Beck 70.0011 72-83--155

Steven Ray 65.0012 79-77--156

A.J. White 60.0013 80-81--161

Colby Peel 57.0014 85-77--162

Charlie Commander 56.0015 82-81--163

Brandon Kelley 54.00T16 84-83--167

Brendon Glass 54.0086-81--167

Brian Billingsley 54.0089-78--167

Hugh Gulledge 51.50T19 86-84--170

Tim Davis 51.5088-82--170

Brett Buchanan 49.00T21 87-86--173

Chad Miller 49.0089-84--173

Shane Cook 49.0085-88--173

Andrew Gold 47.0024 82-93--175

Jacob White 46.0025 88-88--176

Justin Morrell 45.0026 92-92--184

Shaun Gaiser 44.0027 93-94--187

Marcus Ferguson 43.0028 108-105--213
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Rank

Senior

Score Player of the Year Points

Steve Houle 500.001 76-74--150

John Mulrain 300.002 69-84--153

Bob Lasko 133.75T3 77-77--154

Joe Knight 133.7574-80--154

Mark Durkin 133.7573-81--154

Robert Koenigkramer 133.7576-78--154

Broward Sapp 87.50T7 79-76--155

Mike Mozur 87.5077-78--155

Chris Johnson 70.00T9 81-76--157

Don Manuel 70.0074-83--157

Harry Black 70.0076-81--157

Harry Tarpley 70.0083-74--157

Stan Scott 70.0076-81--157

Bert Smith 57.0014 82-77--159

Jeff Godfrey 55.50T15 80-80--160

Paul Bevan-Thomas 55.5080-80--160

Bill Dibacco 54.0017 84-78--162

Fred Gross 53.0018 84-79--163

Drew Bass 51.00T19 77-87--164

John Dunlap 51.0082-82--164

Lu Fowler 51.0084-80--164

Andy Preston 48.00T22 80-85--165

Jay Manuel 48.0081-84--165

Sean McNeil 48.0081-84--165

Robert Hinkle 46.0025 84-82--166

John Carpenter 45.0026 81-87--168

Bobby Dempsey 43.50T27 87-82--169

Brian Couch 43.5089-80--169

Tim Price 42.0029 82-88--170

Otis Ranson 41.0030 89-84--173

Larry Dempsey 40.0031 85-89--174

Dale Barth 38.50T32 89-86--175

Tom McCabe 38.5088-87--175

Gary Farr 37.0034 83-93--176

Joe Scully 36.0035 90-91--181

John Hammer 34.50T36 95-90--185

Rick Baumann 34.5094-91--185
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Rank

Super Senior

Score Player of the Year Points

Earl Daniell 500.001 75-74--149

Mike Brown 300.002 77-72--149

Jim Mason 145.00T3 72-79--151

Johnny Rogers 145.0077-74--151

Woody Lewis 145.0078-73--151

Fred Peel 100.006 77-75--152

Doc Holliday 90.007 80-74--154

Dennis Ervin 82.50T8 78-77--155

Ed Pierce 82.5076-79--155

Dan Fulmer 72.50T10 83-74--157

George Covellis 72.5082-75--157

Rusty Napier 65.0012 81-77--158

Gary Hickman 58.50T13 84-77--161

Mike Gravette 58.5086-75--161

Dick Schwinn 55.00T15 77-85--162

Gerald Johnson 55.0078-84--162

Max Mathews 55.0081-81--162

Tom Hayes 53.0018 81-82--163

Schuyler Woods 52.0019 84-80--164

Rick Kessock 51.0020 83-84--167

Jim Neuhard 50.0021 85-86--171

Euby Black 49.0022 90-82--172

Marv McKinley 48.0023 87-87--174

Sam Kelly 47.0024 85-90--175

Wayne Dees 46.0025 92-87--179

Mel Chilson 45.0026 84-101--185
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
Emerald Bay

Open A
Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 75-69--144
Jim Kemp, Pensacola, Fla. - 72-74--146
Matt Johnson, Dothan, Ala. - 73-74--147
Bob Mathers, Niceville, Fla. - 69-78--147
Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 73-77--150
Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 73-78--151
Tim Sanders, Pensacola, Fla. - 76-78--154
Brian Beck, Tallahassee, Fla. - 72-83--155
Brandon Kelley, Dothan, Ala. - 84-83--167
Open B
Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 78-67--145
Jerry Halfacre, Cantonment, Fla. - 76-71--147
Chuck Woolly, Pensacola, Fla. - 77-73--150
Steven Ray, Pensacola, Fla. - 79-77--156
A.J. White, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 80-81--161
Colby Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 85-77--162
Charlie Commander, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 82-81--163
Shane Cook, Panama City, Fla. - 85-88--173
Andrew Gold, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 82-93--175
Open C
Brian Billingsley, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 89-78--167
Brendon Glass, Panama City, Fla. - 86-81--167
Tim Davis, Dothan, Ala. - 88-82--170
Hugh Gulledge, Dothan, Ala. - 86-84--170
Brett Buchanan, Dothan, Ala. - 87-86--173
Chad Miller, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 89-84--173
Jacob White, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 88-88--176
Justin Morrell, Pensacola, Fla. - 92-92--184
Shaun Gaiser, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 93-94--187
Marcus Ferguson, Mexico Beach, Fla. - 108-105--213
Senior A
John Mulrain, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 69-84--153
Joe Knight, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 74-80--154
Mark Durkin, Destin, Fla. - 73-81--154
Robert Koenigkramer, Niceville, Fla. - 76-78--154
Don Manuel, Birmingham, Ala. - 74-83--157
Harry Black, Niceville, Fla. - 76-81--157
Stan Scott, Tallahassee, Fla. - 76-81--157
Drew Bass, Greenville, Ala. - 77-87--164
Lu Fowler, Crestview, Fla. - 84-80--164
Senior B
Steve Houle, Ontario, CAN - 76-74--150
Bob Lasko, Tallahassee, Fla. - 77-77--154
Broward Sapp, Crawfordville, Fla. - 79-76--155
Mike Mozur, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 77-78--155
Chris Johnson, Crestview, Fla. - 81-76--157
Jeff Godfrey, Pensacola, Fla. - 80-80--160
Paul Bevan-Thomas - 80-80--160
Andy Preston, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 80-85--165
Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 81-84--165



Senior C
Harry Tarpley, Hendersonville, Tenn. - 83-74--157
Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 82-77--159
Fred Gross, Shalimar, Fla. - 84-79--163
John Dunlap - 82-82--164
Jay Manuel, Panama City, Fla. - 81-84--165
Robert Hinkle, Tallahassee, Fla. - 84-82--166
John Carpenter, Apalachicola, Fla. - 81-87--168
Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. - 82-88--170
Gary Farr, Tallahassee, Fla. - 83-93--176
Senior D
Bill Dibacco, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 84-78--162
Bobby Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 87-82--169
Brian Couch, Niceville, Fla. - 89-80--169
Otis Ranson, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 89-84--173
Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 85-89--174
Dale Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 89-86--175
Tom McCabe, Tallahassee, Fla. - 88-87--175
Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 90-91--181
John Hammer - 95-90--185
Rick Baumann, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 94-91--185
DeWayne Ray, Marianna, Fla. - 92-NC--NC
Super Senior A
Earl Daniell, Tallahassee, Fla. - 75-74--149
Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 77-72--149
Johnny Rogers - 77-74--151
Jim Mason, Miramar Beach, Fla. - 72-79--151
Fred Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 77-75--152
Dennis Ervin, Pace, Fla. - 78-77--155
Ed Pierce, Palatka, Fla. - 76-79--155
Dick Schwinn, Shalimar, Fla. - 77-85--162
Gerald Johnson, Tallahassee, Fla. - 78-84--162
Super Senior B
Woody Lewis, Crawfordville, Fla. - 78-73--151
Doc Holliday, Pensacola, Fla. - 80-74--154
George Covellis, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 82-75--157
Dan Fulmer, Marianna, Fla. - 83-74--157
Rusty Napier, Shalimar, Fla. - 81-77--158
Max Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 81-81--162
Tom Hayes, Pensacola, Fla. - 81-82--163
Schuyler Woods, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 84-80--164
Rick Kessock, Daleville, Ala. - 83-84--167
Super Senior C
Mike Gravette, Pensacola, Fla. - 86-75--161
Gary Hickman - 84-77--161
Jim Neuhard, Fort Walton Beach, Fla. - 85-86--171
Euby Black - 90-82--172
Marv McKinley, Shalimar, Fla. - 87-87--174
Sam Kelly, Brewton, Ala. - 85-90--175
Wayne Dees, Livingston, Ala. - 92-87--179
Mel Chilson, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 84-101--185
Ron Peacock, Greenville, Ala. - 87-NC--NC



Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Open Gross Scores for Round 1 - February 6, 2016

MATHERS, Bob 4 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 2 5 4 4 3 5 4 691 33 36

BECK, Brian 4 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 6 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 5 72T2 38 34

KEMP, Jim 5 4 2 4 3 4 5 2 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 7235 37

CHESTERFIELD, Burton 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 6 3 3 4 3 7 73T4 35 38

JOHNSON, Matt 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 7335 38

RILEY, Mike 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 7336 37

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 757 35 40

HALFACRE, Jerry 6 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 2 4 4 5 4 4 5 76T8 39 37

SANDERS, Tim 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 6 7 5 3 5 5 7634 42

WOOLLY, Chuck 5 4 2 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 3 7 7710 37 40

BARTH, Brian 4 3 3 3 6 4 5 4 4 6 7 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 7811 36 42

RAY, Steven 6 4 3 3 5 4 7 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 7912 41 38

WHITE, A.J. 7 5 3 5 4 4 6 2 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 8013 41 39

COMMANDER, Charlie 6 4 3 3 5 5 6 4 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 82T14 42 40

GOLD, Andrew 4 5 2 4 4 5 5 6 5 4 7 3 5 6 5 4 4 4 8240 42

KELLEY, Brandon 4 4 2 5 3 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 5 5 6 6 4 7 8416 36 48

COOK, Shane 5 3 4 4 6 5 5 3 7 6 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 85T17 42 43

PEEL, Colby 5 5 4 4 6 4 7 3 6 5 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 6 8544 41

GLASS, Brendon 5 5 4 5 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 6 5 3 6 5 86T19 43 43

GULLEDGE, Hugh 4 3 4 4 4 6 7 4 5 6 4 4 7 6 4 3 5 6 8641 45

BUCHANAN, Brett 4 6 3 3 4 6 6 5 5 6 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 7 8721 42 45

DAVIS, Tim 5 6 3 4 7 6 8 4 6 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 7 88T22 49 39

WHITE, Jacob 5 5 3 5 6 5 6 3 8 5 5 3 5 4 7 3 3 7 8846 42

BILLINGSLEY, Brian 6 5 4 5 4 4 7 3 3 4 6 5 7 7 4 4 6 5 89T24 41 48

MILLER, Chad 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 6 3 6 6 7 5 6 5 8940 49

MORRELL, Justin 3 4 4 5 4 6 6 5 5 7 5 4 6 7 5 4 6 6 9226 42 50

GAISER, Shaun 4 5 6 3 7 3 8 3 5 7 5 6 7 5 5 3 5 6 9327 44 49
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Open Gross Scores for Round 1 - February 6, 2016

FERGUSON, Marcus 5 7 3 4 7 6 8 5 5 7 6 5 6 7 7 5 7 8 10828 50 58

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Senior Gross Scores for Round 1 - February 6, 2016

MULRAIN, John 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 5 4 3 3 5 6 691 34 35

DURKIN, Mark 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 732 37 36

KNIGHT, Joe 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 74T3 37 37

MANUEL, Don 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 7436 38

BLACK, Harry 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 6 76T5 39 37

HOULE, Steve 5 4 3 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 5 7640 36

KOENIGKRAMER, Robert 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 7637 39

SCOTT, Stan 6 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 6 5 3 7 4 4 3 4 5 7635 41

BASS, Drew 4 4 3 4 4 5 6 3 5 5 4 4 6 4 4 4 3 5 77T9 38 39

LASKO, Bob 5 4 3 4 6 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 7738 39

MOZUR, Mike 4 4 3 4 4 6 5 4 5 6 4 2 5 4 4 3 5 5 7739 38

SAPP, Broward 5 4 2 4 6 4 6 2 5 4 5 3 5 6 5 4 3 6 7912 38 41

BEVAN-THOMAS, Paul 5 5 3 3 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 80T13 39 41

GODFREY, Jeff 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 6 7 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 8037 43

PRESTON, Andy 4 6 3 4 7 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 8040 40

CARPENTER, John 6 3 3 4 4 5 6 3 5 5 5 4 5 6 4 3 4 6 81T16 39 42

JOHNSON, Chris 5 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 5 5 4 4 7 5 4 4 3 6 8139 42

MANUEL, Jay 5 5 3 5 4 5 7 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 8143 38

MCNEIL, Sean 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 2 5 7 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 6 8136 45

DUNLAP, John 3 5 4 4 4 4 8 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 6 3 5 8 82T20 40 42

PRICE, Tim 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 8240 42

SMITH, Bert 3 5 3 4 4 4 7 3 6 4 4 6 6 5 4 4 5 5 8239 43

FARR, Gary 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 6 7 4 3 5 5 6 4 4 8 83T23 37 46

TARPLEY, Harry 4 5 3 4 6 5 6 3 5 5 5 3 7 4 4 4 3 7 8341 42

DIBACCO, Bill 6 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 6 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 84T25 44 40

FOWLER, Lu 4 5 3 5 6 5 6 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 8443 41

GROSS, Fred 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 3 4 5 6 3 5 4 4 6 5 5 8441 43
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Senior Gross Scores for Round 1 - February 6, 2016

HINKLE, Robert 6 5 3 5 4 4 6 3 7 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 6 84T25 43 41

DEMPSEY, Larry 5 4 3 3 7 4 7 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 7 4 6 5 8529 41 44

DEMPSEY, Bobby 4 6 3 5 5 6 5 4 5 4 7 4 6 5 4 3 5 6 8730 43 44

MCCABE, Tom 4 4 4 3 7 5 5 4 5 6 4 3 7 5 6 3 7 6 8831 41 47

BARTH, Dale 5 5 3 6 4 6 6 3 7 5 4 3 6 4 5 5 4 8 89T32 45 44

COUCH, Brian 5 4 3 6 5 5 8 5 5 6 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 8946 43

RANSON, Otis 5 7 2 4 7 5 5 3 5 6 5 3 5 5 7 4 3 8 8943 46

SCULLY, Joe 6 5 3 4 6 5 5 3 5 5 6 5 6 7 7 2 5 5 9035 42 48

RAY, DeWayne 5 5 3 4 7 5 6 4 4 6 5 4 8 5 7 3 4 7 9236 43 49

BAUMANN, Rick 4 7 4 4 4 6 5 3 7 6 4 4 6 7 4 5 6 8 9437 44 50

HAMMER, John 5 6 5 5 4 7 7 4 7 6 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 4 9538 50 45
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Super Senior Gross Scores for Round 1 - February 6, 2016

MASON, Jim 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 721 34 38

DANIELL, Earl 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 752 37 38

PIERCE, Ed 4 4 2 3 4 4 5 2 6 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 7 763 34 42

BROWN, Mike 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 77T4 39 38

PEEL, Fred 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 6 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 7737 40

ROGERS, Johnny 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 7740 37

SCHWINN, Dick 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 2 5 5 5 3 4 6 7739 38

ERVIN, Dennis 4 5 3 3 4 5 6 3 6 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 6 78T8 39 39

JOHNSON, Gerald 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 3 7 7839 39

LEWIS, Woody 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 5 7840 38

HOLLIDAY, Doc 4 4 3 4 5 6 4 3 7 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 4 6 8011 40 40

HAYES, Tom 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 5 7 4 4 4 4 81T12 38 43

MATHEWS, Max 6 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 5 4 8141 40

NAPIER, Rusty 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 8141 40

COVELLIS, George 4 4 4 5 5 3 6 3 6 5 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 8215 40 42

FULMER, Dan 4 5 4 3 7 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 83T16 42 41

KESSOCK, Rick 6 4 4 4 3 7 6 3 6 4 5 2 6 6 4 3 4 6 8343 40

CHILSON, Mel 6 6 3 4 5 6 5 3 6 4 4 3 6 5 5 4 4 5 84T18 44 40

HICKMAN, Gary 6 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 6 5 5 2 6 7 5 4 4 5 8441 43

WOODS, Schuyler 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 6 6 4 4 6 7 5 4 4 6 8438 46

KELLY, Sam 5 5 3 4 7 4 6 4 7 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 85T21 45 40

NEUHARD, Jim 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 7 4 4 6 5 5 3 5 6 8540 45

GRAVETTE, Mike 5 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 7 6 5 4 6 7 8623 39 47

MCKINLEY, Marv 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 7 4 4 4 7 87T24 43 44

PEACOCK, Ron 5 3 3 5 5 5 7 3 7 4 5 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 8743 44

BLACK, Euby 6 6 4 6 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 7 5 3 4 7 9026 45 45

DEES, Wayne 7 4 3 4 6 6 5 4 5 4 5 4 8 6 5 3 6 7 9227 44 48
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Open Gross Scores for Round 2 - February 7, 2016

BARTH, Brian 3 3 3 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 671 33 34

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 692 36 33

HALFACRE, Jerry 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 713 36 35

WOOLLY, Chuck 4 4 3 4 4 5 6 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 4 734 38 35

JOHNSON, Matt 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 6 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 74T5 35 39

KEMP, Jim 5 4 3 3 5 4 6 2 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 7437 37

CHESTERFIELD, Burton 5 5 3 5 4 4 6 3 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 77T7 41 36

PEEL, Colby 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 7739 38

RAY, Steven 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 4 6 5 3 3 5 4 7738 39

BILLINGSLEY, Brian 5 4 3 4 4 6 7 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 2 5 4 78T10 41 37

MATHERS, Bob 3 6 2 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 6 7839 39

RILEY, Mike 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 2 6 7 5 3 6 4 6 2 3 5 7837 41

SANDERS, Tim 4 5 2 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 6 8 3 5 3 5 4 7835 43

COMMANDER, Charlie 4 4 3 5 4 4 6 3 5 4 7 3 5 5 6 3 5 5 81T14 38 43

GLASS, Brendon 4 5 3 5 5 6 7 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 8143 38

WHITE, A.J. 4 5 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 6 4 4 7 4 5 3 4 6 8138 43

DAVIS, Tim 6 3 3 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 8217 41 41

BECK, Brian 4 6 4 3 5 6 4 4 8 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 6 4 83T18 44 39

KELLEY, Brandon 5 6 2 4 5 5 6 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 8 8342 41

GULLEDGE, Hugh 3 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 7 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 7 84T20 43 41

MILLER, Chad 5 4 3 4 6 4 7 3 6 5 6 3 5 5 6 3 4 5 8442 42

BUCHANAN, Brett 4 7 3 5 7 3 5 5 5 6 5 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 8622 44 42

COOK, Shane 4 4 3 5 6 4 6 3 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 7 7 88T23 41 47

WHITE, Jacob 5 4 3 4 4 6 7 3 6 4 7 4 5 5 5 5 5 6 8842 46

MORRELL, Justin 5 7 5 7 6 4 7 5 5 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 9225 51 41

GOLD, Andrew 4 4 5 4 6 7 5 3 6 7 7 6 8 5 5 3 4 4 9326 44 49

GAISER, Shaun 3 4 5 6 6 6 5 3 5 5 5 6 8 4 5 4 7 7 9427 43 51
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Open Gross Scores for Round 2 - February 7, 2016

FERGUSON, Marcus 7 7 5 4 6 7 8 3 8 6 7 4 8 4 7 4 4 6 10528 55 50

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Senior Gross Scores for Round 2 - February 7, 2016

HOULE, Steve 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 5 6 74T1 35 39

TARPLEY, Harry 4 4 3 4 5 3 6 2 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 6 7436 38

JOHNSON, Chris 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 7 4 4 3 5 6 76T3 34 42

SAPP, Broward 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 7 3 4 3 3 5 7638 38

LASKO, Bob 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 7 77T5 36 41

SMITH, Bert 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 7738 39

DIBACCO, Bill 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 3 3 6 5 5 4 3 6 78T7 38 40

KOENIGKRAMER, Robert 4 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 4 4 6 7837 41

MOZUR, Mike 4 5 3 4 7 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 6 4 4 3 6 5 7838 40

GROSS, Fred 5 6 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 6 3 4 5 7910 37 42

BEVAN-THOMAS, Paul 6 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 6 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 6 80T11 40 40

COUCH, Brian 5 4 3 6 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 8042 38

FOWLER, Lu 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 6 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 6 4 8042 38

GODFREY, Jeff 4 6 3 4 6 5 5 3 5 5 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 7 8041 39

KNIGHT, Joe 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 4 4 3 5 5 8040 40

BLACK, Harry 5 5 2 5 6 4 6 3 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 81T16 41 40

DURKIN, Mark 5 4 3 7 4 4 4 3 6 6 5 5 5 5 4 2 4 5 8140 41

SCOTT, Stan 4 6 4 4 3 5 6 3 5 5 4 6 5 4 5 3 4 5 8140 41

DEMPSEY, Bobby 5 3 3 4 4 5 6 5 6 5 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 5 82T19 41 41

DUNLAP, John 4 5 2 5 4 5 6 3 5 5 4 3 5 6 5 4 5 6 8239 43

HINKLE, Robert 4 5 3 3 3 4 6 3 7 6 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 8 8238 44

MANUEL, Don 4 6 4 4 6 5 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 8322 43 40

MANUEL, Jay 4 5 3 4 7 7 5 3 7 4 6 3 6 3 5 3 4 5 84T23 45 39

MCNEIL, Sean 5 5 3 5 5 5 8 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 8445 39

MULRAIN, John 3 5 4 4 7 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 7 6 8441 43

RANSON, Otis 4 4 2 5 5 4 6 5 6 7 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 8441 43

PRESTON, Andy 5 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 6 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 6 8527 43 42

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay

Emerald Bay
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Senior Gross Scores for Round 2 - February 7, 2016

BARTH, Dale 5 6 3 5 4 4 5 4 6 4 7 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 8628 42 44

BASS, Drew 4 6 3 6 4 4 4 5 6 6 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 8 87T29 42 45

CARPENTER, John 4 4 4 4 4 4 7 4 5 6 4 4 8 4 6 5 5 5 8740 47

MCCABE, Tom 5 6 3 4 6 5 6 3 7 3 5 5 7 5 4 3 5 5 8745 42

PRICE, Tim 4 4 3 6 4 5 7 3 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 3 6 6 8832 41 47

DEMPSEY, Larry 6 4 3 4 5 5 7 5 6 4 6 4 7 6 5 3 3 6 8933 45 44

HAMMER, John 4 5 4 4 7 5 7 4 6 5 4 5 6 3 7 3 6 5 9034 46 44

BAUMANN, Rick 6 5 4 4 7 5 4 3 6 7 5 3 6 7 4 3 6 6 91T35 44 47

SCULLY, Joe 4 7 2 4 6 5 6 4 6 6 4 3 7 7 6 3 6 5 9144 47

FARR, Gary 4 5 2 5 7 7 6 4 8 5 4 4 8 6 4 3 5 6 9337 48 45

RAY, DeWayne X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X NC38 NC NC

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay

Emerald Bay
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Super Senior Gross Scores for Round 2 - February 7, 2016

BROWN, Mike 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 7 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 721 37 35

LEWIS, Woody 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 732 36 37

DANIELL, Earl 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 74T3 36 38

FULMER, Dan 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 7435 39

HOLLIDAY, Doc 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 2 4 4 7438 36

ROGERS, Johnny 4 5 2 5 5 4 4 2 5 4 4 3 5 6 4 3 3 6 7436 38

COVELLIS, George 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 4 5 75T7 37 38

GRAVETTE, Mike 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 7540 35

PEEL, Fred 5 3 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 7538 37

ERVIN, Dennis 4 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 5 77T10 38 39

HICKMAN, Gary 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 2 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 7738 39

NAPIER, Rusty 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 6 7 5 2 4 5 7735 42

MASON, Jim 3 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 7 79T13 38 41

PIERCE, Ed 5 4 3 4 4 6 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 6 5 3 4 5 7939 40

WOODS, Schuyler 5 4 3 4 7 5 5 4 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 6 8015 42 38

MATHEWS, Max 4 5 3 6 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 4 6 8116 41 40

BLACK, Euby 5 6 2 4 5 4 7 3 6 4 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 5 82T17 42 40

HAYES, Tom 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 3 6 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 8242 40

JOHNSON, Gerald 4 5 3 4 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 84T19 43 41

KESSOCK, Rick 5 4 3 6 4 5 5 3 5 6 4 3 6 5 5 3 6 6 8440 44

SCHWINN, Dick 5 4 4 4 7 4 5 3 7 5 4 5 7 4 5 3 5 4 8521 43 42

NEUHARD, Jim 5 4 2 5 4 5 6 6 5 4 7 4 6 5 4 4 4 6 8622 42 44

DEES, Wayne 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 7 4 4 7 4 4 3 6 6 87T23 42 45

MCKINLEY, Marv 5 5 3 4 6 4 7 4 6 4 5 3 6 5 6 4 6 4 8744 43

KELLY, Sam 4 6 3 6 7 6 6 3 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 8 9025 47 43

CHILSON, Mel 6 4 3 6 5 7 6 3 7 4 5 4 8 7 7 5 6 8 10126 47 54

PEACOCK, Ron X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X NC27 NC NC

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay

Emerald Bay
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 2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay 
 Emerald Bay 
 Round 1 

 Open Divsion $93each Senior Division $63 each 

 Hole Gross  Winner Hole Gross  Winner 
 1 3 Tie 1 3 Tie 
 2 3 Tie 2 3 Tie 
 3 2 Tie 3 2 Tie 
 4 3 Tie 4 3 Tie 
 5 3 Tie 5 3 Gary Farr paid 
 6 3 Tie 6 3 Stan Scott  
 7 4 Tie 7 4 Tie 
 8 2 Tie 8 2 Tie 
 9 3 Brian Billingsley 9 4 Tie 
 10 4 Tie 10 3 John Mulrain paid 
 11 3 Brendon Glass 11 3 Mark Durkin 
 12 2 Tie 12 2 Tie 
 13 4 Tie 13 4 Tie 
 14 3 Burton Chesterfield 14 3 Tie 
 15 3 Tie 15 3 John Mulrain paid 
 16 3 Tie 16 2 Joe Scully 
 17 3 Tie 17 3 Tie 
 18 4 Tie 18 4 Tie 

 Tournament Pairing Program - 2/6/2016 3:37 PM Page: 1 



 2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay 
 Emerald Bay 
 Round 1 

 Super Senior Division $43 each 

 Hole Gross  Winner 
 1 4 Tie 
 2 3 Tie 
 3 2 Ed Pierce 
 4 3 Tie 
 5 3 Rick Kessock 
 6 3 Tie 
 7 4 Tie 
 8 2 Ed Pierce 
 9 5 Tie 
 10 4 Tie 
 11 3 Woody Lewis paid 
 12 2 Tie 
 13 4 Tie 
 14 3 Tie 
 15 4 Tie 
 16 3 Tie 
 17 3 Tie 
 18 4 Tom Hayes 

 Tournament Pairing Program - 2/6/2016 3:37 PM Page: 2 



 2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay 
 Emerald Bay 
 Round 2 

 Open $270 each Senior $63 each 

 Hole Gross  Winner Hole Gross  Winner 
 1 3 Tie 1 3 John Mulrain 
 2 3 Tie 2 3 Bobby Dempsey 
 3 2 Tie 3 2 Tie 
 4 3 Tie 4 3 Tie 
 5 4 Tie 5 3 Tie 
 6 3 Tie 6 3 Tie 
 7 4 Tie 7 4 Tie 
 8 2 Tie 8 2 Harry Tarpley 
 9 4 Tie 9 4 Tie 
 10 3 Tie 10 3 Tom McCabe 
 11 3 Brandon Kelley 11 3 Bill Dibacco 
 12 3 Tie 12 3 Tie 
 13 4 Tie 13 4 Tie 
 14 3 Tie 14 3 Tie 
 15 3 Tie 15 4 Tie 
 16 2 Tie 16 2 Mark Durkin 
 17 3 Tie 17 3 Tie 
 18 4 Tie 18 4 Tie 

 Tournament Pairing Program - 2/7/2016 5:26 PM Page: 1 



 2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay 
 Emerald Bay 
 Round 2 

 Super Senior $93 each 

 Hole Gross  Winner 
 1 3 Jim Mason 
 2 3 Fred Peel 
 3 2 Tie 
 4 3 Tie 
 5 4 Tie 
 6 4 Tie 
 7 4 Tie 
 8 2 Tie 
 9 4 Earl Daniell 
 10 4 Tie 
 11 4 Tie 
 12 3 Tie 
 13 4 Tie 
 14 3 Tie 
 15 4 Tie 
 16 2 Tie 
 17 3 Tie 
 18 4 Tie 

 Tournament Pairing Program - 2/7/2016 5:26 PM Page: 2 



Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Round 1 -- February 6, 2016

1 375-420 4 4.66 7 0 5 41 31 15 2

2 350-390 4 4.45 13 0 11 43 30 7 3

3 140-160 3 3.28 17 0 7 59 24 3 1

4 260-290 4 4.05 18 0 21 50 20 3 0

5 360-400 4 4.85 2 0 5 39 25 15 10

6 365-410 4 4.56 9 0 6 47 25 14 2

7 470-520 5 5.51 11 0 10 46 23 10 5

8 145-165 3 3.47 12 0 6 48 31 8 1

9 480-500 5 5.31 16 1 9 54 21 8 1

10 340-410 4 4.93 1 0 1 37 32 16 8

11 350-390 4 4.70 6 0 3 40 37 10 4

12 180-210 3 3.55 10 0 7 40 38 6 3

13 510-550 5 5.40 14 0 8 53 22 9 2

14 350-370 4 4.73 4 0 9 40 23 11 11

15 380-410 4 4.85 3 0 3 33 41 9 8

16 150-180 3 3.63 8 0 1 42 44 5 2

17 310-330 4 4.33 15 0 14 48 21 9 2

18 480-500 5 5.71 5 0 7 39 28 14 6

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Out

In

Total

2945-3255

3050-3350

5995-6605

36

36

72

40.138

41.840

81.979

1

0

1

80

53

133

427

372

799

230

286

516

83

89

172

25

46

71

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 94

Emerald Bay

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
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Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Round 2 -- February 7, 2016

1 375-420 4 4.42 12 0 6 48 31 5 1

2 350-390 4 4.70 4 0 4 41 28 14 4

3 140-160 3 3.17 18 0 12 57 17 5 0

4 260-290 4 4.35 16 0 10 52 18 9 2

5 360-400 4 4.91 1 0 4 38 21 18 10

6 365-410 4 4.59 7 0 6 44 27 9 5

7 470-520 5 5.40 14 0 16 38 24 11 2

8 145-165 3 3.41 13 0 6 55 18 11 1

9 480-500 5 5.47 10 0 6 49 26 7 3

10 340-410 4 4.81 2 0 3 34 36 13 5

11 350-390 4 4.66 6 0 2 44 34 5 6

12 180-210 3 3.76 3 0 0 39 39 9 4

13 510-550 5 5.48 8 0 13 43 20 8 7

14 350-370 4 4.44 11 0 16 36 26 9 4

15 380-410 4 4.69 5 0 3 35 43 7 3

16 150-180 3 3.32 17 0 5 58 22 6 0

17 310-330 4 4.48 9 0 11 43 22 12 3

18 480-500 5 5.37 15 0 18 37 25 6 5

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Out

In

Total

2945-3255

3050-3350

5995-6605

36

36

72

40.418

41.022

81.440

0

0

0

70

71

141

422

369

791

210

267

477

89

75

164

28

37

65

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 91

Emerald Bay

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
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Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Round 1 - Round 2 -- February 6-7, 2016

1 375-420 4 4.54 10 0 11 88 62 20 3

2 350-390 4 4.58 8 0 15 83 58 21 7

3 140-160 3 3.21 17 0 19 116 41 7 1

4 260-290 4 4.20 18 0 31 102 37 12 2

5 360-400 4 4.88 1 0 9 77 46 32 20

6 365-410 4 4.58 6 0 12 90 52 23 7

7 470-520 5 5.45 12 0 26 84 47 20 7

8 145-165 3 3.44 14 0 12 103 48 19 2

9 480-500 5 5.39 16 1 15 102 47 15 4

10 340-410 4 4.86 2 0 4 71 68 29 12

11 350-390 4 4.69 4 0 5 83 71 15 10

12 180-210 3 3.64 5 0 7 79 77 15 6

13 510-550 5 5.44 13 0 21 96 42 16 9

14 350-370 4 4.58 7 0 25 76 49 19 15

15 380-410 4 4.76 3 0 6 68 84 16 10

16 150-180 3 3.47 11 0 6 100 65 11 2

17 310-330 4 4.41 15 0 25 90 43 21 5

18 480-500 5 5.54 9 0 25 76 52 20 11

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Out

In

Total

2945-3255

3050-3350

5995-6605

36

36

72

40.255

41.386

81.641

1

0

1

150

124

274

845

739

1584

438

551

989

169

162

331

53

80

133

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 184

Emerald Bay

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
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Name Value/PointsRank

Tyler KausHagen 690.01
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 190.0

Kyle Wesolowski 500.02
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 500.0

Matt Johnson 415.03
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 115.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 300.0

Jim Kemp 312.54
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 190.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 122.5

Brian Barth 300.05
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0

Jerry Halfacre 195.06
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 115.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 80.0

Mike Riley 180.07
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 80.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 100.0

Burton Chesterfield 177.58
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 90.0

Tim Sanders 142.59
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 75.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 67.5

Brandon Kelley 129.010
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 75.0

Kaylor Timmons 122.511
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 122.5

Brett Buchanan 116.512
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 67.5

Bob Mathers 115.013
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 115.0

Brian Billingsley 111.714
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 57.7

Colby Peel 111.015
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 57.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 54.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Open Division
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Name Value/PointsRank

Jacob White 103.716
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 57.7

Justin Morrell 98.017
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 53.0

Marcus Ferguson 89.018
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 43.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 46.0

Chuck Woolly 87.519
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5

Troy Gray 85.020
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 85.0

Brian Beck 70.021
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0

Steven Ray 65.022
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 65.0

A.J. White 60.023
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 60.0

Hugh Gulledge 57.724
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 57.7

Charlie Commander 56.025
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 56.0

Daniel Anderson 55.026
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 55.0

Brendon Glass 54.027
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0

Will Beason 51.5T28
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 51.5

Tim Davis 51.5T28
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.5

John Gonczol 51.5T28
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 51.5

Hugh Gulledge 51.5T28
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.5

Evan McCaw 50.032
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 50.0

Shane Cook 49.0T33
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.0

Michael KausHagen 49.0T33
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 49.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Open Division
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Name Value/PointsRank

Chad Miller 49.0T33
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.0

Shawn Connelly 48.036
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 48.0

Brett Fountain 47.0T37
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 47.0

Andrew Gold 47.0T37
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 47.0

Austin Gilbert 45.039
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 45.0

Ethan Fisher 44.0T40
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 44.0

Shaun Gaiser 44.0T40
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 44.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Open Division
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Name Value/PointsRank

Steve Houle 800.01
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 300.0

Lu Fowler 551.02
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 500.0

John Mulrain 382.53
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 82.5

Bob Lasko 256.34
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 133.8

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 122.5

Jeff Godfrey 245.55
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 190.0

Joe Knight 189.86
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 133.8

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 56.0

Mark Durkin 183.37
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 133.8

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 49.5

Drew Bass 173.58
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 122.5

Harry Black 152.5T9
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 82.5

Chris Johnson 152.5T9
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 82.5

Mike Mozur 143.511
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 56.0

Otis Ranson 141.0T12
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 41.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 100.0

Broward Sapp 141.0T12
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 53.5

Stan Scott 137.514
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 67.5

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division
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Name Value/PointsRank

Fred Gross 135.515
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 82.5

Robert Koenigkramer 133.816
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 133.8

Harry Tarpley 126.017
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 56.0

Tim Price 109.518
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 42.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 67.5

Bert Smith 106.519
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 57.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 49.5

Andy Preston 101.520
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 53.5

Sean McNeil 97.521
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 49.5

Robert Hinkle 95.522
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 49.5

Jay Manuel 94.523
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 46.5

Larry Dempsey 92.024
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 40.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 52.0

John Carpenter 86.025
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 41.0

Dale Barth 80.526
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 38.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 42.0

John Hammer 78.027
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 34.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 43.5

Joe Scully 76.028
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 36.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 40.0

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division
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Name Value/PointsRank

Rick Baumann 73.529
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 34.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 39.0

Don Manuel 70.030
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0

Dennis McArthur 60.031
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 60.0

Paul Bevan-Thomas 55.532
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.5

Bill Dibacco 54.033
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0

John Dunlap 51.034
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.0

Rich Burns 46.535
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 46.5

Bill Tyner 45.036
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 45.0

Mick Connelly 43.5T37
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 43.5

Brian Couch 43.5T37
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 43.5

Bobby Dempsey 43.5T37
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 43.5

Tom McCabe 38.540
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 38.5

Gary Farr 37.041
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 37.0

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division
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Name Value/PointsRank

Earl Daniell 610.01
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 110.0

Fred Peel 600.02
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 100.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 500.0

Mike Brown 490.03
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 190.0

Dennis Ervin 382.54
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 82.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 300.0

Johnny Rogers 280.05
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 145.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 135.0

Doc Holliday 185.06
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 90.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 95.0

Dick Schwinn 150.07
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 95.0

Woody Lewis 145.0T8
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 145.0

Jim Mason 145.0T8
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 145.0

Gary Hickman 143.510
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 85.0

Rusty Napier 142.511
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 65.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 77.5

Rick Kessock 128.512
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 77.5

Dan Fulmer 123.513
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 51.0

Schuyler Woods 122.014
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 70.0

Max Mathews 117.515
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 62.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division
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Name Value/PointsRank

Tom Hayes 115.516
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 62.5

Mike Gravette 113.017
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 54.5

Euby Black 105.518
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 56.5

Marv McKinley 104.5T19
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 56.5

Jim Neuhard 104.5T19
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 50.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 54.5

Mel Chilson 95.021
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 50.0

Ed Pierce 82.522
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 82.5

George Covellis 72.523
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5

Gerald Johnson 55.024
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0

Buddy Lee 53.025
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 53.0

Ron Peacock 52.026
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 52.0

Sam Kelly 47.027
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 47.0

Wayne Dees 46.028
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division
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